Hall of the House of Representatives

90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015

Amendment Form

JBC 03/17/15 (13)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1125

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION - MANAGEMENT SERVICES DIVISION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2015-2016 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1125

Amend House Bill No. 1125 as engrossed, H3/13/15 (version: 03/13/2015 12:50:22 PM):

Page 2, delete line 9 in its entirety.

AND

Page 2, delete line 24 in its entirety.

AND

Page 2, delete line 31 in its entirety.

AND

Page 3, delete lines 4 and 5 in their entirety.

AND

Page 5, delete "473" and substitute "460".

AND

Appropriately renumber all Item Numbers in SECTION 1.

AND

Page 5, line 21, delete "\$19,745,105" and substitute "\$18,705,110".

AND

Page 5, line 23, delete "6,416,206" and substitute "6,114,503".

AND



ALB127										Chief Clerk		
The Amendment was read												
Page	10,	, line	35,	delete	"	28,658,302"	and	substitute	"	\$30,000,000".		
AND												
Page	10,	line	34,	delete	"	5,158,302"	and	substitute	"	6,500,000".		
AND												
Page	5,	line	31,	delete '	'	\$29,179,615"	and	substitute	"	\$27,837,917".		